
 
Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 

 
 Project Name:  Target Market ITPMO Procurement Specialist:   Christopher Kusper  
 
 Specification No.:   1269421A  Department:   Chicago Department of Aviation  
 
 Conference Date:   Monday, July 17, 2025, 10:00 a.m.  Conference Location:   ORD Central Field Office, 10510 W. Zemke Road, Chicago, IL  
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number E-Mail Address 

Christopher Kusper City of Chicago,  
Department of Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806, Chicago, IL 
60602 

(312) 744-9761 Christopher.kusper@cityofchicago.org 

Adella Gilespie City of Chicago 10510 W Zemke, Chicago, IL (773) 462-7364 Adella.gillespie@cityofchicago.org 

John Nootens City of Chicago 8420 W Bryn Mawr, Flr 8 (773) 686-2690 paul.rechlin@siemens.com 

Melody Chang  Globetrotters Engineering Corporation 300 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 
400, Chicago, IL, 60606 (312) 697-3504 melody.chang@gec-group.com 

Jaime Valerio Globetrotters Engineering Corporation 300 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 
400, Chicago, IL, 60606 (312) 697-3504 jaime.valerio@gec-group.com 

Ryo Kondo Aberdeen Advisors 
1449 S Michigan Ave 
STE 13183 
Chicago, IL 60605 
 

847-873-4914  Rkondo@aberdeenadv.com 

Leon Pan Aberdeen Advisors 
1449 S Michigan Ave 
STE 13183 
Chicago, IL 60605 
 

626-716-8895 
 Lpan@aberdeenadv.com 

Kevin Whitney 
 SDI Presence 

200 East Randolph, Suite 
3550, Chicago, IL, United 
States, Illinois 

847.624.9103 
 kwhitney@sdipresence.com 

Tamie Perea Align Consulting and Management  
 

7521 N. Milwaukee, Niles Il 
60714 

773-879-4100 
 

Tamie@alignconsultingmgmt.com 
 

Donald Christiano  Sierra Public Safety Group LLC 
 

7521 N. Milwaukee, Niles Il 
60714 

773-947-4422 
 

Dchristiano@sierrapublicsafetygroup.c
om 
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Cara Mumford  Cambridge Global Advisors 1700 N Moore St, Arlington, 
VA 22209 937-219-8771 mworman@cambridgeglobal.com 

Andreas Haefner M2P Consulting 230 Park Avenue, Floor 3 · 
New York, NY 10169 1 203-9978914 haefner@m2p.net 

Anthony Addeo M2P Consulting 230 Park Avenue, Floor 3 · 
New York, NY 10169 1 203-9978914 addeo@m2p.net 

Diego Ferrer Quant 16 33 West Monroe, Suite 1050 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312)762-0140 dferrer@quant16.com 

Alex Leon Mead & Hunt 200 N Lasalle St, Chicago, IL 888-364-7272 Alex.leon@meadhunt.com 

Richard Gilespie City of Chicago 10510 W Zemke, Chicago, IL (773) 462-7515 richard.gillespie@cityofchicago.org 

Sheila Olivares City of Chicago 10510 W Zemke, Chicago, IL 773-894-3881 sheila.olivares@cityofchicago.org 

Aurelio Garcia City of Chicago 10510 W Zemke, Chicago, IL 773-462-7314 aurelio.garcia@cityofchicago.org 

Vladimir Martinez City of Chicago 10510 W Zemke, Chicago, IL (773) 868-3541 vladimir.martinez2@cityofchicago.org 

Bhasker 
Chittanoori En4see 314 N Lake St #6, Aurora, 

llinois, 60506 630 780 2222 bhasker@en4see.com 

Vince Vo Siemens Industry, Inc. 1701 Golf Road Suite 3-500 
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 224-200-4469 vince.vo@siemens.com 

Paul Rechlin 
 Siemens Industry, Inc. 1701 Golf Road Suite 3-500 

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 847-212-2934 paul.rechlin@siemens.com 

     

 


